GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1652
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16™ December, 2022

Suvidha Sarthi Scheme

1652. SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:
SHRI L.S. TEJASVI SURYA:
SHRI SANGANNA AMARAPPA:
DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched the Suvidha Sarthi scheme and if so, the details
thereof;

(b) the number of sponsors roped in by the Government in the form of NGOs, philanthropists,
public representatives, CPSEs etc. to provide the Suvidha sanitary napkins for school girls,
along with the number of such donors registered, State-wise;

(c) the number of schools registered under the said scheme, State-wise;

(d) whether the Government has provided any incentives for donors for their contribution under
the said scheme and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the details of the estimated annual revenue to be earned by the manufacturers and
Pharmaceutical & Medical Devices Bureau of India under the said scheme?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(@) No Sir.
(b) to (e) Does not arise.
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